
RANKING 
DE ALAVA 

2.007/2.008



PISTA CUBIERTA

MUJERES 
SENIOR 

60 m.

AMAIA GABIÑA ARENAZA PRF 88 VI-417 C. A. BIDEZABAL 7.89 17.02.08 ZARAGOZA 3
IZARO AZKUNAGA BEITIA JVF 91 VI-473 KRAFFT AT. S. SEBASTIAN 7.91 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 1

MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ DE AR. JVF 91 VI-468 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8.02 16.02.08 DONOSTIA 3
ZURIÑE CARREÑO MADINABEITIA JRF 90 VI-0464 ZAILU 8.23 18.01.08 DONOSTIA 7

LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR JVF 92 VI-491 ZAILU 8.30 13.01.08 DONOSTIA 4
EIDER OGUETA VIGIL JVF 92 VI-498 BERTZURI 8.36 15.12.07 GASTEIZ 1
GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTINEZ ANT. JRF 90 VI-458 BERTZURI 8.40 17.11.07 GASTEIZ 2
MIREN DEL RIO LAHIDALGA PRF 88 VI-418 C. A. BIDEZABAL 8.43 22.12.07 GASTEIZ 3
ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO SF 74 VI-49 C. A. BIDEZABAL 8.44 18.01.08 DONOSTIA 1
TANIA REGALADO MARTINEZ JRF 89 VI-423 ZAILU 8.50 13.01.08 DONOSTIA 4
PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS CF 93 VI-510 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8.67 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 5
SANDRA MANCEBO RUIZ JRF 90 VI-459 BERTZURI 8.69 17.11.07 GASTEIZ 3

ANDREA URTEAGA FRUTOS CF 94 VI-529 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8.81 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 1
SAMIRA REGALADO MARTINEZ CF 93 EU-10103 ZAILU 8.87 13.01.08 DONOSTIA 6

 200 m.

IZARO AZKUNAGA BEITIA JVF 91 VI-473 KRAFFT AT. S. SEBASTIAN 25.27 23.02.08 VALENCIA 2
GERAXANE USSIA BERTOLAZA PRF 86 VI-400 C. A. BIDEZABAL 25.31 23.02.08 VALENCIA 4
MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ DE AR. JVF 91 VI-468 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 25.95 17.02.08 DONOSTIA 1
LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO JRF 90 VI-457 KRAFFT AT. S. SEBASTIAN 27.04 04.01.08 DONOSTIA 2
IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA JVF 91 VI-470 ZAILU 27.38 12.01.08 DONOSTIA 2

LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR JVF 92 VI-491 ZAILU 27.69 04.01.08 DONOSTIA 2

ZURIÑE CARREÑO MADINABEITIA JRF 90 VI-464 ZAILU 27.83 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 4
MIREN DEL RIO LAHIDALGA PRF 88 VI-418 C. A. BIDEZABAL 27.96 04.01.08 DONOSTIA 5

AMAIA GABIÑA ARENAZA PRF 88 VI-417 C. A. BIDEZABAL 28.09 04.01.08 DONOSTIA 3
ANA IZARNE LOZANO TERUELO PRF 87 VI-410 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 30.41 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 6

400 m.

GERAXANE USSIA BERTOLAZA PRF 86 VI-400 C. A. BIDEZABAL 57.90 02.02.08 DONOSTIA 1

MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ DE AR. JVF 91 VI-468 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 58.50 15.03.08 DONOSTIA 3

LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO JRF 90 VI-457 KRAFFT AT. S. SEBASTIAN 58.69 10.02.08 DONOSTIA 5

ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAHIDALGA JVF 92 VI-492 C.A. LAUDIO 58.72 13.01.08 DONOSTIA 1

IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA JVF 91 VI-470 ZAILU 1.01.90 18.01.08 DONOSTIA 1

LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR JVF 92 VI-491 ZAILU 1.03.27 18.01.08 DONOSTIA 1



800 m.

ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAHIDALGA JVF 92 VI-492 C.A. LAUDIO 2.23.91 12.01.08 DONOSTIA 1
RAQUEL BARRIOS ALVAREZ JRF 90 VI-477 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 2.51.77 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 11
AGURTZANE ERDOZIA PEREZ JVF 92 VI-490 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 3.00.06 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 12
ITXASO HERNANDEZ LOPE SF 78 VI-505 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 3.10.64 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 6

1.500 m.

EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA JVF 91 VI-466 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 5.40.23 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 8
RAQUEL BARRIOS ALVAREZ DE ARCAYA JRF 90 VI-477 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 6.08.62 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 6

 3.000 m.

EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA JVF 91 VI-466 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 12.48.79 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 5

60 m. VALLAS (0,84)

LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO JRF 90 VI-457 KRAFFT AT. S. SEBASTIAN 9.14 09.02.08 DONOSTIA 2

GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTINEZ ANT. JRF 90 VI-458 BERTZURI 9.42 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 3

ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO SF 74 VI-49 C. A. BIDEZABAL 9.80 16.02.08 DONOSTIA 3

 ALTURA

NAHIKARI ACEBO GARCIA JRF 90 VI-454 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,64 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 2

EIDER OGUETA VIGIL JVF 92 VI-498 BERTZURI 1,48 08.12.07 GASTEIZ 2
GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTINEZ ANT. JRF 90 VI-458 BERTZURI 1,44 26.01.08 GASTEIZ 1
ANDREA URTEAGA FRUTOS CF 94 VI-529 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,39 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 1
NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ CF 94 VI-527 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,33 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 2
MARIA OLALDE RUBIO CF 93 VI-509 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,30 12.01.08 DONOSTIA 18

JANIRE GUTIERREZ GUERRERO CF 94 VI-532 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,20 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 9

SARA ABECIA GARCIA CF 94 VI-531 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,00 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 13

 PÉRTIGA

ENARA VAL GOROSPE PRF 87 VI-411 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 2,40 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 8
EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA JVF 91 VI-466 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 2,00 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 5

 LONGITUD

ENARA VAL GOROSPE PRF 87 VI-411 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 5,37 18.01.08 DONOSTIA 1
GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MTZ. ANT. JRF 90 VI-458 BERTZURI 5,30 26.01.08 GASTEIZ 1

ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO SF 74 VI-49 C. A. BIDEZABAL 5,05 08.12.07 GASTEIZ 3
EIDER OGUETA VIGIL JVF 92 VI-498 BERTZURI 4,98 09.02.08 GASTEIZ 3
MIREN DEL RIO LAHIDALGA PRF 88 VI-418 C. A. BIDEZABAL 4,85 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 3

 TRIPLE

GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MTZ. ANT. JRF 90 VI-458 BERTZURI 10,74 22.12.07 GASTEIZ 2

EIDER OGUETA VIGIL JVF 92 VI-498 BERTZURI 10,57 12.01.08 DONOSTIA 5

ANDREA URTEAGA FRUTOS CF 94 VI-529 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 10,05 17.05.08 GASTEIZ 1

SARA ABECIA GARCIA CF 94 VI-531 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8,84 17.05.08 GASTEIZ 4
MARIA OLALDE RUBIO CF 93 VI-509 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8,08 14.02.08 GASTEIZ 2
AMAIA MARTINEZ CUBILLO CF 93 VI-508 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 7,89 14.02.08 GASTEIZ 3

 PESO (4 Kg.)



PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS CF 93 VI-510 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 6,39 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 5

PENTATHLON 

GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MTZ. ANT. JRF 90 VI-458 BERTZURI 2.952 p. 26.01.08 GASTEIZ 1

(*)EL  PESO  SE CELEBRÓ  AL AIRE LIBRE

JUNIOR 

60 m.

ZURIÑE CARREÑO MADINABEITIA JRF 90 VI-0464 ZAILU 8.23 18.01.08 DONOSTIA 7

GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTINEZ ANT. JRF 90 VI-458 BERTZURI 8.40 17.11.07 GASTEIZ 2
TANIA REGALADO MARTINEZ JRF 89 VI-423 ZAILU 8.50 13.01.08 DONOSTIA 4
SANDRA MANCEBO RUIZ JRF 90 VI-459 BERTZURI 8.69 17.11.07 GASTEIZ 3

 200 m.

LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO JRF 90 VI-457 KRAFFT AT. S. SEBASTIAN 27.04 04.01.08 DONOSTIA 2
ZURIÑE CARREÑO MADINABEITIA JRF 90 VI-464 ZAILU 27.83 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 4

400 m.

LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO JRF 90 VI-457 KRAFFT AT. S. SEBASTIAN 58.69 10.02.08 DONOSTIA 5

800 m.

RAQUEL BARRIOS ALVAREZ JRF 90 VI-477 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 2.51.77 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 11

1.500 m.

RAQUEL BARRIOS ALVAREZ DE ARCAYA JRF 90 VI-477 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 6.08.62 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 6

60 m. VALLAS (0,84)

LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO JRF 90 VI-457 KRAFFT AT. S. SEBASTIAN 9.14 09.02.08 DONOSTIA 2

GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTINEZ ANT. JRF 90 VI-458 BERTZURI 9.42 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 3

 ALTURA

NAHIKARI ACEBO GARCIA JRF 90 VI-454 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,64 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 2

GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MARTINEZ ANT. JRF 90 VI-458 BERTZURI 1,44 26.01.08 GASTEIZ 1

 LONGITUD

GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MTZ. ANT. JRF 90 VI-458 BERTZURI 5,30 26.01.08 GASTEIZ 1

 TRIPLE

GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MTZ. ANT. JRF 90 VI-458 BERTZURI 10,74 22.12.07 GASTEIZ 2



PENTATHLON 

GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MTZ. ANT. JRF 90 VI-458 BERTZURI 2.952 p. 26.01.08 GASTEIZ 1

(*)EL  PESO  SE CELEBRÓ  AL AIRE LIBRE

JUVENIL 
60 m.

IZARO AZKUNAGA BEITIA JVF 91 VI-473 KRAFFT AT. S. SEBASTIAN 7.91 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 1

MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ DE AR. JVF 91 VI-468 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8.02 16.02.08 DONOSTIA 3
LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR JVF 92 VI-491 ZAILU 8.30 13.01.08 DONOSTIA 4
EIDER OGUETA VIGIL JVF 92 VI-498 BERTZURI 8.36 15.12.07 GASTEIZ 1

 200 m.

IZARO AZKUNAGA BEITIA JVF 91 VI-473 KRAFFT AT. S. SEBASTIAN 25.27 23.02.08 VALENCIA 2
MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ DE AR. JVF 91 VI-468 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 25.95 17.02.08 DONOSTIA 1
IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA JVF 91 VI-470 ZAILU 27.38 12.01.08 DONOSTIA 2

LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR JVF 92 VI-491 ZAILU 27.69 04.01.08 DONOSTIA 2

400 m.

MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALVAREZ DE AR. JVF 91 VI-468 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 58.50 15.03.08 DONOSTIA 3

ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAHIDALGA JVF 92 VI-492 C.A. LAUDIO 58.72 13.01.08 DONOSTIA 1

IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA JVF 91 VI-470 ZAILU 1.01.90 18.01.08 DONOSTIA 1

LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR JVF 92 VI-491 ZAILU 1.03.27 18.01.08 DONOSTIA 1

800 m.

ANE MIREN MARTINEZ DE LAHIDALGA JVF 92 VI-492 C.A. LAUDIO 2.23.91 12.01.08 DONOSTIA 1
AGURTZANE ERDOZIA PEREZ JVF 92 VI-490 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 3.00.06 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 12

1.500 m.

EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA JVF 91 VI-466 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 5.40.23 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 8

 3.000 m.

EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA JVF 91 VI-466 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 12.48.79 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 5

60 m. VALLAS (0,762)

LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR JVF 92 VI-491 ZAILU 9.32 15.03.08 DONOSTIA 4
EIDER OGUETA VIGIL JVF 92 VI-498 BERTZURI 9.77 16.02.08 GASTEIZ 2

 ALTURA

EIDER OGUETA VIGIL JVF 92 VI-498 BERTZURI 1,48 08.12.07 GASTEIZ 2

 PÉRTIGA

EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA JVF 91 VI-466 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 2,00 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 5

 LONGITUD



EIDER OGUETA VIGIL JVF 92 VI-498 BERTZURI 4,98 09.02.08 GASTEIZ 3

 TRIPLE

EIDER OGUETA VIGIL JVF 92 VI-498 BERTZURI 10,57 12.01.08 DONOSTIA 5

CADETE 

60 m.

PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS CF 93 VI-510 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8.67 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 5
ANDREA URTEAGA FRUTOS CF 94 VI-529 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8.81 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 1
SAMIRA REGALADO MARTINEZ CF 93 EU-10103 ZAILU 8.87 13.01.08 DONOSTIA 6

AMAIA MARTINEZ CUBILLO CF 93 VI-508 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9.25 13.01.08 DONOSTIA 6

NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ CF 94 VI-527 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9.25 15.12.07 GASTEIZ 2
HIANE SANTAMARIA JIMENEZ CF 94 VI-528 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9.32 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 3

MARIA OLALDE RUBIO CF 93 VI-509 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9.33 15.12.07 GASTEIZ 3

SARA ABECIA GARCIA CF 94 VI-531 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9.48 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 1

 600 m.

ANNE SUSO ELORZA CF 93 VI-516 C.A. LAUDIO 1.42.62 13.01.08 DONOSTIA 1

 1.000 m.

ANNE SUSO ELORZA CF 93 VI-516 C.A. LAUDIO 3.16.97 04.01.08 DONOSTIA 1

60 m. VALLAS (0,762)

PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS CF 93 VI-510 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9.92 16.02.08 GASTEIZ 3
AMAIA MARTINEZ CUBILLO CF 93 VI-508 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 11.66 14.02.08 GASTEIZ 4
MARIA OLALDE RUBIO CF 93 VI-509 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 12.44 19.01.08 GASTEIZ 3

 ALTURA

GARAZI LARRAKOETXEA BETES CF 94 EU-30757 C.A. LAUDIO 1,48 19.04.08 GASTEIZ 1

ANDREA URTEAGA FRUTOS CF 94 VI-529 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,39 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 1
NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ CF 94 VI-527 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,33 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 2
MARIA OLALDE RUBIO CF 93 VI-509 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,30 12.01.08 DONOSTIA 18

JANIRE GUTIERREZ GUERRERO CF 94 VI-532 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,20 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 9

SARA ABECIA GARCIA CF 94 VI-531 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,00 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 13

 LONGITUD

ANDREA URTEAGA FRUTOS CF 94 VI-529 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 4,39 15.12.07 GASTEIZ 1
NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ CF 94 VI-527 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 4,08 15.12.07 GASTEIZ 2

PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS CF 93 VI-510 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 4,04 17.11.07 GASTEIZ 3
SARA ABECIA GARCIA CF 94 VI-531 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 3,93 15.12.07 GASTEIZ 3

MARIA OLALDE RUBIO CF 93 VI-509 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 3,82 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 2
AMAIA MARTINEZ CUBILLO CF 93 VI-508 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 3,70 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 3

 TRIPLE

ANDREA URTEAGA FRUTOS CF 94 VI-529 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 10,05 17.05.08 GASTEIZ 1

SARA ABECIA GARCIA CF 94 VI-531 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8,84 17.05.08 GASTEIZ 4



GARAZI LARRAKOETXEA BETES CF 94 EU-30757 C.A. LAUDIO 8,82 17.05.08 GASTEIZ 5
MARIA OLALDE RUBIO CF 93 VI-509 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8,08 14.02.08 GASTEIZ 2
AMAIA MARTINEZ CUBILLO CF 93 VI-508 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 7,89 14.02.08 GASTEIZ 3

HOMBRES 
SENIOR 

60 m.

EGOITZ SAN MIGUEL CARRANCIO S 80 VI-2928 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 7.09 16.02.08 DONOSTIA 5

MATIAS IGNACIO CARRASCO FERRADA JV 91 VI-3343 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 7.41 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 3
IGNACIO ORTIZ DE GUZMAN ZARATE S 82 VI-3078 U.P.V. 7.55 19.01.08 SANTANDER 2
JON FONTALVA LARRIBA JR 90 VI-3257 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 7.56 08.12.07 GASTEIZ 2
JONATHAN GARCIA FERNANDEZ JV 92 VI-3324 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 7.57 13.01.08 DONOSTIA 3

JULIO CESAR SANCHEZ ROBLES JR 90 VI-3251 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 7.68 17.11.07 GASTEIZ 4
ARDESHIR FEYZ MIR JR 90 VI-3258 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 7.80 17.11.07 GASTEIZ 5
DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNANDEZ JV 92 VI-3320 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 7.87 26.01.08 GASTEIZ 2
ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ. HEREDIA C 94 VI-3371 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 7.90 15.12.07 GASTEIZ 1
SEPAND FEYZ MIR C 94 VI-3374 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8.21 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 2
AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIETA JV 92 VI-3321 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8.49 15.12.07 GASTEIZ 2
ALVARO ARIZA GARCIA C 93 VI-3357 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8.85 15.12.07 GASTEIZ 3

ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ C 94 VI-3373 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9.15 15.12.07 GASTEIZ 2

AARON FDZ. DE ARROIABE FERNANDES C 94 VI-3370 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9.25 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 3

 200 m.

EGOITZ SAN MIGUEL CARRANCIO S 80 VI-2928 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 22.70 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 1

ALVARO ARBINA DIAZ TUESTA JR 90 VI-3272 C.A. LAUDIO 23.85 04.01.08 DONOSTIA 3
IVAN ASIN CRUZ PR 87 VI-3227 U.P.V. 23.91 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 3
MATIAS IGNACIO CARRASCO FERRADA JV 91 VI-3343 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 23.96 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 3
JON FONTALVA LARRIBA JR 90 VI-3257 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 25.21 04.01.08 DONOSTIA 5
JOSE MANUEL RAMOS FERNANDEZ V 59 VI-3026 LA BLANCA-AYTO. VITORIA 26.82 17.02.08 OVIEDO 2

400 m.

ALVARO ARBINA DIAZ DE TUESTA JR 90 VI-3272 C.A. LAUDIO 51.65 13.01.08 DONOSTIA 2

JULEN BASTERRETXEA SAENZ DE VA. S 85 VI-3245 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 52.61 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 4

IVAN ASIN CRUZ PR 87 VI-3227 U.P.V. 53.76 16.02.08 DONOSTIA 5

MIKEL BETES ARAUZO JV 91 VI-3296 C.A. LAUDIO 55.40 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 5

800 m.

JORDAN SANTOS CONCEJERO S 85 VI-3178 PUERTO ALICANTE 1.54.83 03.02.08 DONOSTIA 2
AITOR AMILIBIA VILLAFAÑA S 74 VI-3316 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 2.00.52 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 5

ANDER EGUIA FERNANDEZ JV 92 VI-3322 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 2.15.18 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 8
FRANCISCO MARTINEZ VELA V 54 VI-3221 LA BLANCA-AYTO. VITORIA 2.25.46 16.02.08 OVIEDO 6

 1.500 m.



JORDAN SANTOS CONCEJERO S 85 VI-3178 PUERTO ALICANTE 3.49.02 09.02.08 VALENCIA 9

AITOR ARRANZ ELGUEA S 81 VI-3266 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 4.08.67 02.02.08 DONOSTIA 3

CARLOS SEBASTIAN ESTEVEZ V 70 VI-2946 C. A. FENT CAMI MISLATA 4.13.94 02.02.08 DONOSTIA 4
IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L. JV 91 VI-3361 C.A. PORTUGALETE 4.27.29 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 9

ERIK ALONSO ESTALAYO JR 90 VI-3252 C.A. LAUDIO 4.30.27 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 11

ALEJANDRO FIZ CHURRUCA JV 92 VI-3319 C.A. LAUDIO 4.30.27 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 11

 3.000 m.

JORDAN SANTOS CONCEJERO S 85 VI-3178 PUERTO ALICANTE 8.18.11 26.01.08 VALENCIA 4
AITOR ARRANZ ELGUEA S 81 VI-3266 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9.00.23 16.02.08 DONOSTIA 2

CARLOS SEBASTIAN ESTEVEZ V 70 VI-2946 C. A. FENT CAMI MISLATA 9.09.68 03.02.08 DONOSTIA 5
ROBERTO PELAEZ FERNANDEZ DE LEG. S 76 VI-3206 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9.44.50 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 5
FRANCISCO MARTINEZ VELA V 54 VI-3221 LA BLANCA-AYTO. VITORIA 10.25.77 16.02.08 OVIEDO 5

 60 m. VALLAS (1,067)

IGNACIO ORTIZ DE GUZMAN ZARATE S 82 VI-3078 U.P.V. 8.43 23.02.08 VALENCIA 4
JULIO CESAR SANCHEZ ROBLES JR 90 VI-3251 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9.82 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 5

IVAN ASIN CRUZ PR 87 VI-3227 U.P.V. 10.20 22.12.07 GASTEIZ 2

 ALTURA

MIKEL RIAGA CID JR 90 VI-3256 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,87 05.07.08 DONOSTIA 5
JORGE GIMENEZ BASTIDA JV 91 VI-3289 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,72 22.12.07 GASTEIZ 3
DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNANDEZ JV 92 VI-3320 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,56 26.01.08 GASTEIZ 4
UNAI IZAGUIRRE AIZPITARTE C 94 VI-3372 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,53 19.04.08 GASTEIZ 1
ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ. HEREDIA C 94 VI-3371 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,44 19.04.08 GASTEIZ 3
AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIETA JV 92 VI-3321 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,40 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 11
ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ C 94 VI-3373 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,40 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 1
SEPAND FEYZ MIR C 94 VI-3374 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,35 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 3

 PÉRTIGA

JAVIER BARBERO EJIDO S 79 VI-2877 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 3,00 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 6
AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIETA JV 92 VI-3321 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 2,00 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 9

 LONGITUD

FERNANDO CAMPO BARRIOSUSO S 79 VI-3027 REAL SOCIEDAD – FIATC 7,02 16.02.08 DONOSTIA 1
DAVID MAESTRO GARCIA JR 90 VI-3255 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 6,38 22.12.07 GASTEIZ 2

JAVIER DE LAS HERAS FERNANDEZ JR 90 VI-3254 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 6,19 09.02.08 GASTEIZ 2

DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNANDEZ JV 92 VI-3320 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 5,80 12.01.08 DONOSTIA 8

TXOMIN MENDEZ ABAL JR 89 VI-3239 C.A. LAUDIO 5,64 22.12.07 GASTEIZ 7

IAN MIGUEL RABAZ LAFUENTE JV 92 VI-3323 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 4,76 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 2

AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIETA JV 92 VI-3321 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 4,73 17.11.07 GASTEIZ 2

ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ. HEREDIA C 94 VI-3371 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 4,62 15.12.07 GASTEIZ 1
SEPAND FEYZ MIR C 94 VI-3374 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 4,59 19.01.08 GASTEIZ 1

 TRIPLE

JORGE GIMENEZ BASTIDA JV 91 VI-3289 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 12,22 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 5
DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNANDEZ JV 92 VI-3320 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 11,93 14.02.08 GASTEIZ 1
SEPAND FEYZ MIR C 94 VI-3374 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 10,08 17.05.08 GASTEIZ 1
ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ. HEREDIA C 94 VI-3371 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9,45 14.02.08 GASTEIZ 2
ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ C 94 VI-3373 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8,93 17.05.08 GASTEIZ 5

 PESO (7,260 Kg.)



MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ V 59 VI-3018 LA BLANCA-AYTO. VITORIA 11,00 16.02.08 OVIEDO 4

ASIER FERNANDEZ DE ARROIABE V 65 VI-3132 LA BLANCA-AYTO. VITORIA 10,55 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 5
JUAN CARLOS SANCHEZ ROBLES PR 86 VI-3212 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8,10 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 6
IAN MIGUEL RABAZ LAFUENTE JV 92 VI-3323 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9,45 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 6

JUNIOR 

60 m.

JON FONTALVA LARRIBA JR 90 VI-3257 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 7.56 08.12.07 GASTEIZ 2
JULIO CESAR SANCHEZ ROBLES JR 90 VI-3251 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 7.68 17.11.07 GASTEIZ 4
ARDESHIR FEYZ MIR JR 90 VI-3258 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 7.80 17.11.07 GASTEIZ 5

 200 m.

ALVARO ARBINA DIAZ TUESTA JR 90 VI-3272 C.A. LAUDIO 23.85 04.01.08 DONOSTIA 3
JON FONTALVA LARRIBA JR 90 VI-3257 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 25.21 04.01.08 DONOSTIA 5

400 m.

ALVARO ARBINA DIAZ DE TUESTA JR 90 VI-3272 C.A. LAUDIO 51.65 13.01.08 DONOSTIA 2

 1.500 m.

ERIK ALONSO ESTALAYO JR 90 VI-3252 C.A. LAUDIO 4.30.27 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 11

 60 m. VALLAS (1,00)

JULIO CESAR SANCHEZ ROBLES JR 90 VI-3251 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9.34 08.12.07 GASTEIZ 1
ARDESHIR FEYZ MIR JR 90 VI-3258 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9.60 08.12.07 GASTEIZ 2
JOSEBA NAVARRO PEREZ JR 90 SS-10140 BIDASOA A.T. 9.64 12.01.08 DONOSTIA 3
JOSEBA LIZEAGA AROSTEGI JR 90 EU-20448 C.D. HERNANI 9.81 26.01.08 GASTEIZ 1

ALTURA

MIKEL RIAGA CID JR 90 VI-3256 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,87 05.07.08 DONOSTIA 5

 LONGITUD

DAVID MAESTRO GARCIA JR 90 VI-3255 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 6,38 22.12.07 GASTEIZ 2

JAVIER DE LAS HERAS FERNANDEZ JR 90 VI-3254 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 6,19 09.02.08 GASTEIZ 2

TXOMIN MENDEZ ABAL JR 89 VI-3239 C.A. LAUDIO 5,64 22.12.07 GASTEIZ 7



JUVENIL 

60 m.

MATIAS IGNACIO CARRASCO FERRADA JV 91 VI-3343 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 7.41 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 3
JONATHAN GARCIA FERNANDEZ JV 92 VI-3324 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 7.57 13.01.08 DONOSTIA 3

DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNANDEZ JV 92 VI-3320 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 7.87 26.01.08 GASTEIZ 2
AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIETA JV 92 VI-3321 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8.49 15.12.07 GASTEIZ 2

 200 m.

MATIAS IGNACIO CARRASCO FERRADA JV 91 VI-3343 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 23.96 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 3

400 m.

MIKEL BETES ARAUZO JV 91 VI-3296 C.A. LAUDIO 55.40 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 5

800 m.

ANDER EGUIA FERNANDEZ JV 92 VI-3322 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 2.15.18 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 8

 1.500 m.

IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L. JV 91 VI-3361 C.A. PORTUGALETE 4.27.29 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 9

ALEJANDRO FIZ CHURRUCA JV 92 VI-3319 C.A. LAUDIO 4.30.27 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 11

 60 m. VALLAS (0,914)

DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNANDEZ JV 92 VI-3320 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9.54 16.02.08 GASTEIZ 1

AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIETA JV 92 VI-3321 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 10.25 19.01.08 GASTEIZ 2

ALTURA

JORGE GIMENEZ BASTIDA JV 91 VI-3289 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,72 22.12.07 GASTEIZ 3
DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNANDEZ JV 92 VI-3320 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,56 26.01.08 GASTEIZ 4
AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIETA JV 92 VI-3321 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,40 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 11

 PÉRTIGA

AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIETA JV 92 VI-3321 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 2,00 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 9



 LONGITUD

FERNANDO CAMPO BARRIOSUSO S 79 VI-3027 REAL SOCIEDAD – FIATC 7,02 16.02.08 DONOSTIA 1
DAVID MAESTRO GARCIA JR 90 VI-3255 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 6,38 22.12.07 GASTEIZ 2

JAVIER DE LAS HERAS FERNANDEZ JR 90 VI-3254 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 6,19 09.02.08 GASTEIZ 2

DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNANDEZ JV 92 VI-3320 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 5,80 12.01.08 DONOSTIA 8

IAN MIGUEL RABAZ LAFUENTE JV 92 VI-3323 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 4,76 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 2

AGER LAMARIANO SOLABARRIETA JV 92 VI-3321 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 4,73 17.11.07 GASTEIZ 2

 TRIPLE

JORGE GIMENEZ BASTIDA JV 91 VI-3289 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 12,22 29.12.07 DONOSTIA 5
DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNANDEZ JV 92 VI-3320 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 11,93 14.02.08 GASTEIZ 1

PESO (5 Kg.)

IAN MIGUEL RABAZ LAFUENTE JV 92 VI-3323 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9,45 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 6

HEXATHLON 

DANIEL DE LAS HERAS FERNANDEZ JV 92 VI-3320 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 2.649 p. 26.01.08 GASTEIZ (*) 4

(*)EL  PESO Y  LA PÉRTIGA  SE CELEBRARON  AL AIRE LIBRE



CADETE 

60 m.

ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ. HEREDIA C 94 VI-3371 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 7.90 15.12.07 GASTEIZ 1
SEPAND FEYZ MIR C 94 VI-3374 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8.21 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 2
ALVARO ARIZA GARCIA C 93 VI-3357 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8.85 15.12.07 GASTEIZ 3

ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ C 94 VI-3373 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9.15 15.12.07 GASTEIZ 2

AARON FDZ. DE ARROIABE FERNANDES C 94 VI-3370 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9.25 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 3

1.000 m.

LANDER ARBINA DIAZ TUESTA C 93 VI-3347 C.A. LAUDIO 2.46.59 04.01.08 DONOSTIA 1

60 m. VALLAS (0,914)(CD)

ALVARO ARIZA GARCIA C 93 VI-3357 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 12.82 16.02.08 GASTEIZ 3

 ALTURA

UNAI IZAGUIRRE AIZPITARTE C 94 VI-3372 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,53 19.04.08 GASTEIZ 1
ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ. HEREDIA C 94 VI-3371 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,44 19.04.08 GASTEIZ 3
ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ C 94 VI-3373 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,40 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 1
SEPAND FEYZ MIR C 94 VI-3374 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,35 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 3
AARON FDZ. DE ARROIABE FERNANDES C 94 VI-3370 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 1,20 24.11.07 GASTEIZ 5

 LONGITUD

ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ. HEREDIA C 94 VI-3371 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 4,62 15.12.07 GASTEIZ 1
SEPAND FEYZ MIR C 94 VI-3374 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 4,59 19.01.08 GASTEIZ 1
AITOR IÑIGUEZ DE HEREDIA ANTON C 94 VI-3377 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 4,35 19.01.08 GASTEIZ 3
ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ C 94 VI-3373 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 4,25 19.01.08 GASTEIZ 4
AARON FDZ. DE ARROIABE FERNANDES C 94 VI-3370 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 3,91 19.01.08 GASTEIZ 6

 TRIPLE

SEPAND FEYZ MIR C 94 VI-3374 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 10,08 17.05.08 GASTEIZ 1
ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ. HEREDIA C 94 VI-3371 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 9,45 14.02.08 GASTEIZ 2
ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ C 94 VI-3373 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8,93 17.05.08 GASTEIZ 5
ALVARO ARIZA GARCIA C 93 VI-3357 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8,15 14.02.08 GASTEIZ 2
AARON FDZ. DE ARROIABE FDS. C 94 VI-3370 CELIGÜETA-BARRUTIA A.E. 8,04 17.05.08 GASTEIZ 7



VETERANOS 

 200 m.

JOSE MANUEL RAMOS FERNANDEZ V 59 VI-3026 LA BLANCA-AYTO. VITORIA 26.82 17.02.08 OVIEDO 2

800 m.

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ VELA V 54 VI-3221 LA BLANCA-AYTO. VITORIA 2.25.46 16.02.08 OVIEDO 6

 1.500 m.

CARLOS SEBASTIAN ESTEVEZ V 70 VI-2946 C. A. FENT CAMI MISLATA 4.13.94 02.02.08 DONOSTIA 4

 3.000 m.

CARLOS SEBASTIAN ESTEVEZ V 70 VI-2946 C. A. FENT CAMI MISLATA 9.09.68 03.02.08 DONOSTIA 5
FRANCISCO MARTINEZ VELA V 54 VI-3221 LA BLANCA-AYTO. VITORIA 10.25.77 16.02.08 OVIEDO 5

PESO (7,260 Kg.)

MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ V 59 VI-3018 LA BLANCA-AYTO. VITORIA 11,00 16.02.08 OVIEDO 4

ASIER FERNANDEZ DE ARROIABE V 65 VI-3132 LA BLANCA-AYTO. VITORIA 10,55 01.03.08 DONOSTIA 5
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